## FRIENDS OF GROVELAND COUNCIL ON AGING

## 2024 Membership Form

The Friends of Groveland Council on Aging invite you to be a member and or make a donation. We support the Groveland COA programs and services. All Friends members make a positive change in our community.

You can choose to support in any way you feel most comfortable:

- Organize fundraising events, whether through planning or creating new ones.
- Apply your graphic design skills and marketing expertise to bolster our initiatives and further our cause.
- Leverage expertise in online platforms to automate manual systems, streamlining our processes for those comfortable with digital tools.
- Support fundraising events by aiding in tasks like envelope stuffing, writing thank-you notes, soliciting donations from individuals or businesses, and assisting with event room setup. Choose to participate in specific events or commit to helping at every event.
- Exercise your voting rights during meetings if you're a current member in attendance.

Feel free to choose any of these avenues that resonate most with your strengths and interests.

Our monthly meetings are the 1<sup>st</sup> Thursday of each month @ 3 pm in Groveland Town Hall. However, there is no meeting in January; our next meeting is February 1, 2024. Please join us!

The Friends of Groveland COA are a nonprofit 501(C)(3) organizations and a donation of any amount is tax-deductible to the fullest extent of the law.

Please make check payable to "FRIENDS of Groveland Council on Aging" and **mail** the bottom portion of this page to:

Friends of Groveland Council on Aging P.O. Box 301 Groveland, MA 01834

| 2024 Membership / Donation                                 | Form:  |  |
|--|--|--|
| Name:  |  |  |
| Address:   |  |  |
| Phone:   | Email:   |  |
| ☐ Yes, I want to be a Friend to<br>Enclosed are Membership | Groveland COA! Dues:                             |  |
| ·  | \$10 per person per calendar year (Jan. to Dec.) |  |
| Area of Participation Interest:                            |  |  |
| ☐ Yes, I'd like to make a dona                             | ion to the Friends of the Groveland COA!         |  |
| Enclosed Donation Amount:                                  |  |  |